



ACBS GMS PBS

Description

Food for special medical purposes.

K·Flo is a nutritionally complete, liquid feed, in a 4:1 ratio of fat to carbohydrate and protein, with fibre, docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) and arachidonic acid (ARA).

Indications

For the dietary management of epilepsy, neurometabolic disorders (e.g. Glut1 deficiency syndrome) and other conditions requiring a ketogenic diet.

Recommended Intake and Administration

To be determined by the clinician or dietitian and is dependent on the age, body weight and medical condition of the patient.

Preparation guidelines

Suitable for oral intake or can be given via an enteral feeding tube, as determined by the clinician or dietitian.

For oral intake:

Shake well before use, K·Flo is best served chilled.

For enteral tube feeding:

If using a feeding pump, gently turn the bottle upside down and back up 2-3 times, do not shake the bottle before transferring to a feed container.

Tube feeding precautions: Addition of foods or medications to tube feeding formulas may lead to tube blockages.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Use under medical supervision.

Suitable for use as a sole source of nutrition.

Suitable from 3 years of age onwards.

For enteral use only.

Nutritional Information

		Per 100ml	Per 250ml bottle
Energy	kJ	619	1547
	kcal	150	375
Fat	g	14.7	36.8
of which			
saturates	g	1.1	2.8
monounsaturates	g	10.0	25
polyunsaturates	g	2.5	6.3
LCT	g	14.7	36.8
ALA	mg	400	1000
DHA	mg	50	125
LA	mg	2000	5000
ARA	mg	50	125
Carbohydrate	g	0.35	0.9
of which sugars	g	0	0
Fibre	g	1.4	3.5
Protein	g	3.4	8.5
Salt	g	0.33	0.81
Vitamins			
Vitamin A (RE)	µg	70	175
Vitamin D	µg	3.0	7.5
Vitamin E (αTE)	mg	3.0	7.5
Vitamin K	µg	6.5	16.3
Vitamin C	mg	11.5	28.8
Thiamin	mg	0.12	0.30
Riboflavin	mg	0.20	0.50
Niacin (Niacin Eq)	mg	1.5 (2.8)	3.8 (7.0)
Vitamin B6	mg	0.20	0.50
Folic acid	µg	23	58
Vitamin B12	µg	0.40	1.0
Biotin	µg	4.0	10.0
Pantothenic acid	mg	0.80	2.0
Minerals			
Sodium	mg	130	325
	mmol	5.6	14.0
Potassium	mg	250	625
	mmol	6.3	15.6

Nutritional Information

		Per 100ml	Per 250ml bottle
Chloride	mg	180	450
	mmol	5.0	12.6
Calcium	mg	130	325
	mmol	3.3	8.1
Phosphorus	mg	80	200
	mmol	2.6	6.4
Magnesium	mg	30	75
	mmol	1.2	3.1
Trace Elements			
Iron	mg	1.6	4.0
Zinc	mg	1.0	2.5
Copper	mg	0.12	0.30
Manganese	mg	0.18	0.45
Selenium	µg	8.5	21
Chromium	µg	3.0	7.5
Molybdenum	µg	7.5	19
Iodine	µg	18	45
Taurine	mg	40	100
L-Carnitine	mg	20	50
Choline	mg	40	100
Inositol	mg	4.5	11

Osmolality 290 mOsm/kg

Ingredients

Water, Vegetable Oil (High Oleic Sunflower, Rapeseed), **Milk** Protein Isolate, Fibres (Pea, Acacia Gum, Fructo-oligosaccharides, Inulin), Emulsifiers (E472c, E471), Trisodium Citrate, Tripotassium Citrate, Calcium Chloride, Magnesium Chloride, Dipotassium Phosphate, Flavouring, Choline Bitartrate, Oil from *Mortierella Alpina*, Oil from *Schizochytrium sp.*, L-Ascorbic Acid, Taurine, L-Carnitine, Acidity Regulator (E525), Artificial Sweetener (Sucralose), Ferrous Sulphate, Inositol, Potassium Iodide, Nicotinamide, Zinc Sulphate, Manganese Gluconate, Vitamin D3 (Cholecalciferol), Retinyl Acetate, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Copper Gluconate, Sodium Selenite, D-Biotin, Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin), Chromium Chloride, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Folic Acid (Pteroylmonoglutamic Acid), Riboflavin, Sodium Molybdate, Thiamin Hydrochloride.

Allergen Declaration

Contains **milk** (milk protein).

Pack Size/Weight

24 x 250ml e bottles = 6 L

Sample Pack

2 x 250ml e bottles = 500ml

Flavour

Vanilla

Storage

Unopened: Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened: Recap unused portion, refrigerate and use within 24 hours or within 6 hours at room temperature.

Packaged in a protective atmosphere.

